



## KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD.

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act. 1956) CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424

Office of the Chief Engineer (Human Resources Management), Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala-695004. Phone No.0471 2448948, FAX No.0471 2441361

Web: www.kseb.in e-mail: cehrm@ksebnet.com

No.EB7/General/Online Transfer/2019/08

## NOTE TO ALL ARU HEADS, KSEB LTD.

Sub:- Online Transfer 2019 – Facility for incumbency updation & certification –

locked – Intimating – Reg.

Ref: 1. This office Note No.EB7/Gnl/GT-2019/Domicile change/03

dated 05.01.2019.

2. This office Note No.EB7/Gnl/Online Transfer/2019/06 dated 01.02.2019

(Reminder 1).

3. This office Note No.EB7/Gnl/Online Transfer/2019/07 dated 05.02.2019

(Reminder 2)

The facility for incumbency updation and certification of the employees provided

vide the notes referred above has been locked w.e.f. today (11.02.2019). If any ARU Head

requires additional time for the same purpose, they shall submit their requisition with

specific reason for the delay in certification to the undersigned for consideration

immediately

Sd/-CHIEF ENGINEER(HRM)

Dated: 11.02.2019.

DS-240